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MINISTER
INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS AND COOPERATION 
	REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA	


NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO.: 306

DATE OF PUBLICATION: 16 FEBRUARY 2018

Mr S Mokgalapa (DA) to ask the Minister of International Relations and Cooperation:
(a) What number of South African citizens are currently living abroad, (b) in which  country does each citizen reside and (c) in which countries do we have (i) embassies, (ii) high commissions and (iii) consulates?											          NW328E

REPLY:
(a)	 	The Department of International Relations and Cooperation (DIRCO) does not have the information requested by the Honourable Member.  DIRCO   does not keep such statistics as it is not required to do so.
(b) 	Please refer to (a) above. 
(a)        Countries  where we have:
(i)  EMBASSIES
 
	BRANCH RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MISSION
	MISSION
	COUNTRY
	TYPE OF MISSION

	Africa
	Algiers
	Algeria
	Embassy

	Africa
	Luanda
	Angola
	Embassy

	Africa
	Cotonou
	Benin
	Embassy

	Africa
	Ouagadougou
	Burkina Faso
	Embassy

	Africa
	Bujumbura
	Burundi
	Embassy

	Africa
	Bangui
	Central African Republic
	Embassy

	Africa
	N'djamena
	Chad
	Embassy

	Africa
	Moroni
	Comoros
	Embassy

	Africa
	Brazzaville
	Congo
	Embassy

	Africa
	Abidjan
	Cote D'Ivoire
	Embassy

	Africa
	Kinshasa
	DR Congo
	Embassy

	Africa
	Cairo
	Egypt
	Embassy

	Africa
	Malabo
	Equatorial Guinea
	Embassy

	Africa
	Asmara
	Eritrea
	Embassy

	Africa
	Libreville
	Gabon
	Embassy

	Africa
	Conakry
	Guinea
	Embassy

	Africa
	Bissau
	Guinea Bissau
	Embassy

	Africa
	Monrovia
	Liberia
	Embassy

	Africa
	Antananarivo
	Madagascar
	Embassy

	Africa
	Bamako
	Mali
	Embassy

	Africa
	Nouakchott
	Mauritania
	Embassy

	Africa
	Rabat
	Morocco
	Embassy

	Africa
	Niamey
	Niger
	Embassy

	Africa
	Khartoum
	North Sudan
	Embassy

	Africa
	Kigali
	Rwanda
	Embassy

	Africa
	Sao Tome
	Sao Tome
	Embassy

	Africa
	Dakar
	Senegal
	Embassy

	Africa
	Juba
	South Sudan
	Embassy

	Africa
	Tunis
	Tunisia
	Embassy

	Americas & Europe
	Buenos Aires
	Argentina
	Embassy

	Americas & Europe
	Vienna
	Austria
	Embassy

	Americas & Europe
	Brussels
	Belgium
	Embassy

	Americas & Europe
	Brasilia
	Brazil
	Embassy

	Americas & Europe
	Sofia
	Bulgaria
	Embassy

	Americas & Europe
	Santiago
	Chile
	Embassy

	Americas & Europe
	Havana
	Cuba
	Embassy

	Americas & Europe
	Prague
	Czech Republic
	Embassy

	Americas & Europe
	Copenhagen
	Denmark
	Embassy

	Americas & Europe
	Helsinki
	Finland
	Embassy

	Americas & Europe
	Paris
	France
	Embassy

	Americas & Europe
	Berlin
	Germany
	Embassy

	Americas & Europe
	Athens
	Greece
	Embassy

	Americas & Europe
	Budapest
	Hungary
	Embassy

	Americas & Europe
	Dublin
	Ireland
	Embassy

	Americas & Europe
	Rome
	Italy
	Embassy

	Americas & Europe
	Mexico city
	Mexico
	Embassy

	Americas & Europe
	The Hague
	Netherlands
	Embassy

	Americas & Europe
	Oslo
	Norway
	Embassy

	Americas & Europe
	Lima
	Peru
	Embassy

	Americas & Europe
	Warsaw
	Poland
	Embassy

	Americas & Europe
	Lisbon
	Portugal
	Embassy

	Americas & Europe
	Bucharest
	Romania
	Embassy

	Americas & Europe
	Moscow
	Russia
	Embassy

	Americas & Europe
	Madrid
	Spain
	Embassy

	Americas & Europe
	Stockholm
	Sweden
	Embassy

	Americas & Europe
	Berne
	Switzerland
	Embassy

	Americas & Europe
	Ankara
	Turkey
	Embassy

	Americas & Europe
	Kiev
	Ukraine
	Embassy

	Americas & Europe
	Washington
	USA
	Embassy

	Americas & Europe
	The Holy See
	Vatican City 
	Embassy

	Americas & Europe
	Caracas
	Venezuela
	Embassy

	Asia & Middle East
	Jakarta
	Indonesia
	Embassy

	Asia & Middle East
	Tehran
	Iran
	Embassy

	Asia & Middle East
	Tel Aviv
	Israel
	Embassy

	Asia & Middle East
	Tokyo
	Japan
	Embassy

	Asia & Middle East
	Amman
	Jordan
	Embassy

	Asia & Middle East
	Astana
	Kazakhstan
	Embassy

	Asia & Middle East
	Kuwait City
	Kuwait
	Embassy

	Asia & Middle East
	Muscat
	Oman
	Embassy

	Asia & Middle East
	Manila
	Philippines
	Embassy

	Asia & Middle East
	Beijing
	PR china
	Embassy

	Asia & Middle East
	Doha
	Qatar
	Embassy

	Asia & Middle East
	Riyadh
	Saudi Arabia
	Embassy

	Asia & Middle East
	Seoul
	South Korea
	Embassy

	Asia & Middle East
	Colombo
	Sri Lanka
	Embassy

	Asia & Middle East
	Damascus
	Syria
	Embassy

	Asia & Middle East
	Bangkok
	Thailand
	Embassy

	Asia & Middle East
	Abu Dhabi
	United Arab Emirates
	Embassy

	Asia & Middle East
	Hanoi
	Vietnam
	Embassy

	Global Governance & Continental Agenda
	Addis Ababa
	Ethiopia
	Embassy

	Global Governance & Continental Agenda
	Geneva
	Switzerland
	Embassy

	Global Governance & Continental Agenda
	New York (UN)
	USA
	Embassy






(ii) HIGH COMMISSIONS

	BRANCH RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MISSION  
	MISSION
	COUNTRY
	TYPE OF MISSION

	Africa
	Gaborone
	Botswana
	High Commission

	Africa
	Yaoundé
	Cameroon
	High Commission

	Africa
	Accra
	Ghana
	High Commission

	Africa
	Nairobi
	Kenya
	High Commission

	Africa
	Maseru
	Lesotho
	High Commission

	Africa
	Lilongwe
	Malawi
	High Commission

	Africa
	Port Louis
	Mauritius
	High Commission

	Africa
	Maputo
	Mozambique
	High Commission

	Africa
	Windhoek
	Namibia
	High Commission

	Africa
	Abuja
	Nigeria
	High Commission

	Africa
	Mbabane
	Swaziland
	High Commission

	Africa
	Dar es salaam
	Tanzania
	High Commission

	Africa
	Kampala
	Uganda
	High Commission

	Africa
	Lusaka
	Zambia
	High Commission

	Africa
	Harare
	Zimbabwe
	High Commission

	Americas & Europe
	Ottawa
	Canada
	High Commission

	Americas & Europe
	Kingston
	Jamaica
	High Commission

	Americas & Europe
	Port of Spain
	Trinidad & Tobago
	High Commission

	Americas & Europe
	London
	UK 
	High Commission

	Asia & Middle East
	Canberra
	Australia
	High Commission

	Asia & Middle East
	New Delhi
	India
	High Commission

	Asia & Middle East
	Kuala Lumpur
	Malaysia
	High Commission

	Asia & Middle East
	Wellington
	New Zealand
	High Commission

	Asia & Middle East
	Islamabad
	Pakistan
	High Commission

	Asia & Middle East
	Singapore
	Singapore
	High Commission

	Asia & Middle East
	Suva
	Fiji
	High Commission



	(iii) CONSULATES 

	BRANCH RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MISSION  
	MISSION
	COUNTRY
	TYPE OF MISSION

	Africa
	Lubumbashi
	DR Congo
	Consulate General

	Africa
	Lagos
	Nigeria
	Consulate General

	Americas & Europe
	Sao Paulo
	Brazil
	Consulate General

	Americas & Europe
	Toronto
	Canada
	Consulate General

	Americas & Europe
	Munich
	Germany
	Consulate General

	Americas & Europe
	Milan
	Italy
	Consulate General

	Americas & Europe
	Chicago
	USA
	Consulate General

	Americas & Europe
	Los Angeles
	USA
	Consulate General

	Americas & Europe
	New York (CG)
	USA
	Consulate General

	Asia & Middle East
	Hong Kong
	Hong Kong
	Consulate General

	Asia & Middle East
	Mumbai
	India
	Consulate General

	Asia & Middle East
	Shanghai
	PR China
	Consulate General

	Asia & Middle East
	Jeddah
	Saudi Arabia
	Consulate General

	Asia & Middle East
	Dubai
	United Arab Emirates
	Consulate General



	(iv) OTHER OFFICES

	BRANCH RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MISSION  
	MISSION
	COUNTRY
	TYPE OF MISSION

	Americas & Europe
	Moscow (Belarus) Minsk
	Russia
	Sub-office to the SA Embassy in Moscow

	Asia & Middle East
	Ramallah
	Palestine
	SA Representative Office to the PNA

	Asia & Middle East
	Taipei
	Taiwan
	Liaison office 
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